

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Second Appeal No. 260/2009

1. MOHD. SOHRABUDDIN INAMDAR
AHBAD COLONY, AMRAVATI
2. MOHD. MUMTAJODIN INAMDAR MOHD.
BASHIRODDIN INAMDAR
R/O ZAKIR COLONY, AMRAVATI
3. MOHD. IFTAKHARUDDIN INAMDAR MOHD.
BASHIRODDIN INAMDAR
R/O ZAKIR COLONY, AMRAVATI
4. SHABANA BANO MOHD. LIYAKUDDIN INAMDAR
R/O MOULANA AZAD COLONY, AMRAVATI
5. SHAFIKABANO MOHD. IFTEKHARUDIN INAMDAR
R/O ZAKIR COLONY, AMRAVATI
6. MOHD. ZAINULABEDDIN INAMDAR
R/O ZAKIR COLONY, AMRAVATI .. PETITIONER/S

VERSUS

1. KHAJA BABA EDUCATION TRUST LONI
TAKLI (PTR NO. F-8997-AMT) THR ITS
PRESIDENT JS DUBEY
R/O SHIV SHAKTI NAGAR, AMRAVATI
2. ABDUL GANII S/O ABDUL MUNAF
R/O CHAPRASIPURA, AMRAVATI
3. VISHWAS S/O JAWAHARLAL
R/O SHIV SHAKTI NAGAR, AMRAVATI
TQ. AND DISTT. AMRAVATI
4. IDRIS BAIG S/O ISMAIL BAIG
R/O CHITRA CHOWK, AMRAVATI
5. MOHD. SHABBIR S/O ABDUL MUNAF
R/O TAJNAGAR, AMRAVATI

6. MOHD. ILIAS S/O MOHD. SHABBIR
R/O TAJNAGAR, AMRAVATI
TQ. AND DISTT. AMRAVATI

7. ASSISTANT CHARITY COMMISSIONER,
AMRAVATI DIVN. AMRAVATI

8. CHARITY COMMISSIONER, MAHARASHTRA MUMBAI .. RESPONDENT/S

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. R.G. Agrawal, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. Apurva De, Advocate, for the R- 1 to 6,

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK, J.

DATE : AUGUST 25, 2009.

C.A.S. No. 647/2009

The words "District Judge, Nagpur" may be substituted by the words "District Judge, Amravati".

The application is allowed to the aforesaid extent and disposed of.

JUDGE

RMP