



50-2009

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2009

(Mohd. Sohrabuddin Inamdar & Ors. Vs. Khaja Baba Education Trust Loni, Takli & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri S.S. Sarda, Counsel for the appellants.

Shri Yash Sodhi h/f Shri Anjan De, Counsel for
respondent nos. 1, 3 and 4.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
JANUARY 8, 2024.

By consent, the learned Counsels have
proposed that this appeal be taken-up for final hearing on
29/1/2024.

2] The appeal be listed accordingly for final
hearing on 29/1/2024 with clear understanding that no
more adjournment will be granted.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

Sumit