

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2009

Mohd. Sohrabuddin Inamdar And 5 OthsPETITIONER

V/S

**Khaja Baba Education Trust Loni Takli (ptr No..RESPONDENT
F-8997-amt) Thr Its President Js Dubey And 7
Oths**

NONE PRESENT FOR APPELLANT

Mr. YASH SODHI, ADV. H/F DR. ANJAN DE FOR R-1 TO 6

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J

DATE : 11th March, 2024

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF C/F/R-1 TO 6, STAND OVER AFTER
THREE WEEKS.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)