



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 260 OF 2009
Mohd. Sohrabuddin Inamdar and others
Vs.
Khaja Baba Education Trust, Loni and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Yash Sodhi h/f. Dr. Anjan De, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM :- M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATED :- 19.06.2024

Shri Sodhi, learned counsel submits that Dr. Anjan De, learned counsel for respondent nos. 1 to 6 is not available and seeks adjournment.

2. On his request, stand over two weeks.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)