

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO.260 OF 2009

Mohd. Sohrabhuddin Inamdar and others Vs. Khaja Baba Education Trust Loni and Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri Ashutosh Dharmadhikari, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 26.09.2024.

Shri Ashutosh Dharmadhikari, learned counsel
undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of appellants.

2. It is made clear that matter will be taken up for final
hearing in the week commencing from 14th October, 2024.

JUDGE

Wagh