



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.260/2009

Mohd. Sohrabuddin and others V Khaja Baba Education Trust Loni, Takli and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms R. Jog, Advocate for applicant.
Mr. V.V. Bhangde, Advocate for appellants.
Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for resp. nos.1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 03-09-2025.

Civil Application (S) No.729/2025 will be heard at the
stage of final hearing.

2. List the appeal for final hearing on 18-09-2025.

(Rohit W. Joshi, J.)